Town of Harmony

Rock County Wisconsin

LEGAL NOTICE * LEGAL NOTICE * LEGAL NOTICE * LEGAL NOTICE * LEGAL NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR A ZONING CHANGE FOR PARCELS 6-7-90A, 6-7-91A, 6-7-92, 6-7-93, 6-7-93.2 Owned by Backyard Properties of Rock County Inc.
FOR TOWN OF HARMONY
Friday September 6, 2024 at 6:30 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Planning and Zoning Committee of the Town of Harmony at the meeting scheduled for Friday, September 6, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Harmony Town Hall, 440 N Highway 14, Janesville, WI. The purpose of this public hearing will be to hear public comment for an application for a Zoning Change for Parcels 6-7-90A, 6-7-91A, 6-7-92, 6-7-93, 6-7-93.2 Owned by Backyard Properties of Rock County Inc. Backyard Properties of Rock County Inc has applied to change the Zoning on these parcels from A1 to RR. The properties listed are between Town Hall Road and Henke Road and North of E. Rotamer Road.

All persons having an interest are encouraged to attend and offer their comments, Visit the Town's website www.townofharmony.com for complete information.

Tim Tollefson Harmony Town Clerk

Posted August 23rd, 2024